

Tech Mahindra Limited

Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

CIN L64200MH1986PLC041370

July 30, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532755

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: TECHM

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Investor Interactions with Tech Mahindra's Leadership

Dear Sir.

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing schedule of investor interactions with Tech Mahindra's Leadership. The details of the same are as follows:

Date	Conference	Venue	Mode
05 th August, 2024	Non-Deal Road show	Hong Kong	Physical
06 th & 07 th August, 2024	Non-Deal Road show	Singapore	Physical

Please note that no unpublished price sensitive information is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid Conferences.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.techmahindra.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Tech Mahindra Limited

Anil Khatri Company Secretary

Encl.: as above





The Company's management will be participating in the following Non-Deal Road show for one-on-one/group meetings.

Date	Conference / Roadshow	Venue	Participants
05 th August 2024	Non-Deal Road show	Hong Kong	Mohit Joshi, CEO
	Non-Deat Road Show		Rohit Anand, CFO
06 th & 07 th August 2024	Non-Deal Road show	Singapore	Mohit Joshi, CEO
			Rohit Anand, CFO

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra (NSE: TECHM) offers technology consulting and digital solutions to global enterprises across industries, enabling transformative scale at unparalleled speed. With 145,000+ professionals across 70+ countries helping 1100+ clients, TechM provides a full spectrum of services including consulting, information technology, enterprise applications, business process services, engineering services, network services, customer experience & design services, AI & analytics, and cloud & infrastructure services. It is the first Indian company in the world to have been awarded the Sustainable Markets Initiative's Terra Carta Seal, in recognition of actively leading the charge to create a climate and nature-positive future. Tech Mahindra is part of the Mahindra Group, founded in 1945, one of the largest and most admired multinational federation of companies. For more information on how TechM can partner with you to meet your scale at speed imperatives, please visit https://techmahindra.com

<u>Disclaimer</u>

Certain statements in this release concerning the future prospects of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company" or "TechM") are forward-looking statements. These statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties that could cause Company's actual results differ materially from such forward-looking statements. The Company, from time to time, makes written and oral forward-looking statements based on information available with the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company